PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESCHERLOGIC INC.	10/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUCKWEIGHT INC.
Street Address:	225 RIDGEVALE DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	NOVA SCOTIA
Postal Code:	B4A 4B3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11700137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 209

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3073-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 024062 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Escherlogic Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to an invention described and claimed in U.S. patent application no. 11/700,137;

AND WHEREAS, TruckWeight Inc., a Nova Scotia corporation with offices at 225 Ridgevale Drive, Bedford, Nova Scotia B4A 4B3, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, this receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Escherlogic Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto TruckWeight Inc., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the aforesaid application filed on January 10, 2008; and hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said letters patent to the said TruckWeight Inc., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said TruckWeight Inc. and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Escherlogic Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 9th day of October, 2009.

ESCHERLOGIC INC.

I, KEVIN MORWOOD, whose full post office address is
ALLEN CT. RICHMOND HILL, ON LYC 164

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see 5787 AN HAK, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

I of I